
CERTIFICATE 
According to Article 29(1) of Regulation (EC) 834/2007 required 

for import of equivalent products into European Union 

Procedura pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council Equivalent control 
authority or control body (Article 57) 

1. Document number: A_D - 2023 - BIO - DQS - 000014L/02

dqs 

2. lssued for:

• Operator

3. Name and address of the operator:

4. Name and address of control body and 
code number of the control body:

DQS Polska sp. z o.o. 
ul. Domaniewska 45, 
02-672 Warszawa
POLAND
RU- BIO-181

6. Product groups/activity:

AGROSOUZ KRASNOGVARDEYSKIY LLC
STAVROPOL, STAVROPOL REGION,
KRASNOGVARDEYSKIY DISTRICT,
VILLAGE KRASNOGVARDEYSKOE,
KRASNAYA STREET 326/4, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

Date of control: 25.07.2023

5. Activity or activities of the operator:
• Export
• Production
• Storing

Unprocessed plant products: Export, Production, Storing 

Defined as: 
• Organie

- Processed agricultural products for use as food: Export, Storing

Defined as: 
• Organie

The declared operator has submitted his activities under control, and meets the requirements 
laid down in the BIO-DQS standard equivalent to Regulation (EC) No 834/2007. 

7.Date, place 2024-04-12, Warszawa 8.Certificate valid from 2023-11-09 to 2024-12-31

On behalf of DQS Polska Sp. z o.o 

Managing Director 
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CERTIFICATE 
,ttachment to certificate A_D - 2023 - 810 - DQS - 000014U02

1. Quantity of products

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Na me of the product and/or CN code as 
referred to in Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 

Corn 
Rapeseed 
---·-- -----

Soybean 
Sunflowerseed 
Wheat 
Yellow Peas 
CORN* 
RAPESEED* 
--------

SOYBEAN* 
SUNFLOWERSEED* 
WHEAT* 
YELLOW PEAS* 

*2022 harvest

l 
1 

I 

I 

1 

I 
1 

-Organie
-ln-conversion

Organie 
Organie 
Organie 
Organie 
Organie 
-·-··--··· -

Organie 
Organie 
Organie 
-----·---

Organie 
Organie 
Organie 
- ---------

Organie 

dqs 

RU-BI0-181 

Quantity estimated in 
kilograms, litres or, 
where relevant, in 

number of unit 

22 869 800 kg 
2 992 800 kg 
5 936 800 kg 
4 352 100 kg 
8 214 100 kg 
- ------ - ------

3 549 700 � 
1 791 180 kg 
2 130 120 kg 

-- - -------- --- --

4 696 940 kg 
J. 335 080 kg
4 482 300 kg

249 oook9 J 

2. lnformation on the acereditation of the control body in accordance with Article 40(3) of Regulation (EU)
2018/848

a) name of the aeereditation body Polskie Centrum Akredytacji 
01-382 Warszawa, ul. Szczotkarska 42

b)hyperlink to the acereditation httQs://www. 1,2ca. gov. Qllakredy:!owane-Qodm iotyjakredytaeje-
eertifieate aktvwne/lednostki-eertvfi ku i ace-wv robv/ AC%20193. oodm iot. htm 
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